

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-3204 Version: 1 Name: Award of Bid and Construction Contract - Ray's

Electric - Tilden Fire Alarm Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/17/2008 In control: Facilities Management

 On agenda:
 Final action:
 12/17/2008

 Enactment date:
 12/17/2008
 Enactment #:
 08-2296

Title: Approval by Board of Education of Resolution No. 0809-0057 - Award of Bid and Construction

Contract between District and Ray's Electric, Oakland, CA, for the latter, as the lowest responsible, responsive bidder, to install new stand-alone fire alarm systems in eleven portables for special care students in conjunction with the Tilden Fire Alarm Project for the period commencing February 2, 2009 and ending March 3, 2009 in the amount of \$124,100.00; and rejecting all other bids if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-3204 - AWARD OF BID AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - RAY'S ELECTRIC - TILDEN

FIRE ALARM PROJECT, 2. 08-3204 - AWARD OF BID AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - RAY'S ELECTRIC - TILDEN FIRE ALARM PROJECT, 3. 08-3204 - AWARD OF BID AND CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACT - RAY'S ELECTRIC - TILDEN FIRE ALARM PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2008	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by Board of Education of Resolution No. 0809-0057 - Award of Bid and Construction Contract between District and Ray's Electric, Oakland, CA, for the latter, as the lowest responsible, responsive bidder, to install new stand-alone fire alarm systems in eleven portables for special care students in conjunction with the Tilden Fire Alarm Project for the period commencing February 2, 2009 and ending March 3, 2009 in the amount of \$124,100.00; and rejecting all other bids if any.

[Enter body here.]